12-01-2000 **RECC** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) NOV 0 9 2000 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Coff 1. Name of conveying pa Pacific Scientific Comp 110 Fordham Road Wilmington, MIA 0188 Additional names(s) of cor 3. Nature of conveyance Security Agreemen Other \_ Execution Date: October 4. Application number(s) If this document is being A. Patent Application I 09/223,943 File

Name of Person Signing

et No.: <u>56356-011</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Poe/REV02  Tab settings → → →	015,34605
To the Honorable Connicssion of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pacific Scientific Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
110 Fordham Road Wilmington, MA 01887	Name: PacSci Motion Control, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 110 Fordham Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887
Execution Date: October 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
09/223,943 Filed 12/31/98	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Toby H. Kusmer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	Deposit account number:
28 State Street	·
/ City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	50-1133
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	- La La da Garage
Ronald R. Demsher, Reg. No: 42,478  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
contract of a court organism	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **PATENT** 

REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0831

Attorney Docket No.: PAS-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Pacific Scientific Company a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 110 Fordham Road, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) having filed an application for United States patent describing Apparatus For Measuring The Position Of A Movable Member (Serial No. 09/223,943, filed December 31, 1998) and based thereon, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from PacSci Motion Control, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having a principal place of business at 110 Fordham Road, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, which term shall include the successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and all inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application.

And for the same consideration Assignor does hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all Assignor's rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and Assignor also hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply in Assignor's name or in their own name (in a manner to be agreed upon by the Assignee) or their designee, for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration Assignor does hereby agree, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And Assignor does hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ı

BST99 1094110-1.056356.0011

PATENT REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0832

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.  Must Mallus
M. A. T. Controller
Tifle
State of <u>Dis Mireforcolumbia</u> ) County of <u>Washington</u> ss.  Before me this <u>30day of October</u> , 2000, personally appeared Christopher C.
McMahon, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act
and deed.
Christin Blut
Notary Public
SEAL SEAL

PAS-2

McDermott, Will & Emery 28 State Street Boston, MA 02109 617-535-4039 (tel) 617-535-3800 (fax)

BST99 1094110-1.056356,0011

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

2

PATENT REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0833